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FEATURES

VERSATILE DESIGN  

Theory is a task chair with a big idea. It’s innovation that 

weds contemporary design and expert ergonomics in an 

enterprise-wide solution. With multiple models including 

all mesh or upholstered seat options, Theory is created 

for tasking but can be used as

a conference chair or stool anywhere ergonomics and 

space planning matter. 

EMBRACE ERGONOMICS 

Theory comes with wellness features built in, making 

natural, supported movement easy while promoting 

energy and alertness. Theory has multiple synchro tilt 

controls and arm options that include fixed and 

adjustable. And since the adjustable back height and 

lumbar can be paired with an optional seat-slider and 

head rest, Theory offers the complete package of 

ergonomic comfort.  

WHOLLY CUSTOMIZABLE

With thousands of textiles to choose from to customize 

models for the lunchroom or the board room, Theory is a 

cornerstone of flexible design and space planning. See 

all the possibilities with 9to5 Seating’s visualization tool 

Chair Designer, and specify a custom Theory right from 

the tool. 
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STATEMENT OF LINE

WIDTH

DEPTH

HEIGHT

SEAT WIDTH

SEAT DEPTH

SEAT HEIGHT
W/SEAT SLIDER

SEAT HEIGHT

BACK WIDTH

BACK HEIGHT

COM

COL

WEIGHT

All dimensions are in inches

BASE OPTIONS

BA10B/P/S
HIGH-PROFILE ALUMINUM
BLACK/POLISHED/SILVER

BA11B
MID-PROFILE NYLON

BLACK

CONTROL OPTIONS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

SS
SEAT SLIDER 2.5”

SIDE PADDLE ACTIVATED

HD
HEAVY DUTY MULTI-SHIFT

UPGRADE 350 LB. INCLUDES
BA10 AND C6S. AVAILABLE

WITH Y2 ONLY.

CASTERS

C6
LARGE DIAMETER
CARPET CASTERS

C6S
LARGE DIAMETER 
HARD FLOOR AND
CARPET CASTERS

C7
CHROME-ACCENTED

HARD FLOOR AND
CARPET CASTERS

MESH COLOR

M11
BLACK

Y1
SIMPLE SYNCHRO TILT

Y3
FULL SYNCHRO TILT

Y2
HEAVY DUTY SYNCHRO TILT

ARM OPTIONS

A8B/S
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARM

BLACK/SILVER

A10
SOFT TOUCH

C-SHAPED ARM

A36
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE

PIVOT/SLIDE ARM

A37
HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE

PIVOT/SLIDE ARM

A9B/S
HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE

ARM - BLACK/SILVER

A90
HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE

BREAKAWAY ARM

2160 US
MID-BACK

26.5

25.0

38.0-46.5

21.0

18.0

17.5-23.0

16.0-21.5 

20.5

21.5-25.5

0.9 YD

11.0 SQ FT

42.0-45.5 LB

2166 US
10” STOOL

26.5

25.0

48.0-60.5

21.0

18.0

N/A

26.5-36.5

20.5

21.0-24.0

0.9 YD

11.0 SQ FT

48.0 LB

2168 US
8” STOOL

26.5

25.0

45.0-55.5

21.0

18.0

N/A

24.0-32.0

20.5

21.0-24.0

0.9 YD

11.0 SQ FT

48.0 LB

2180 US
HIGH-BACK

26.5

25.0

45.0-54.5

21.0

18.0

19.0-23.5

17.5-23.0

20.5

28-32.5

0.9 YD

14.0 SQ FT

42.0-48.0 LB

2170 ALL MESH
MID-BACK

26.5

25.0

37.5-45.0

19.5

17.5

19.0-23.5

16.5-21.5

20.5

22.5-25.5

N/A

N/A

46.0 LB

2176 ALL MESH
10” STOOL

26.5

25.0

47.5-60.5

19.5

17.5

N/A

26.0-36.0

20.5

22.5-25.5

N/A

N/A

56.0 LB

2178 ALL MESH
8” STOOL

26.5

25.0

44.5-55.5

19.5

17.5

N/A

23.5-31.5

20.5

22.5-25.5

N/A

N/A

55.0 LB

2190 ALL MESH
HIGH-BACK

26.5

25.0

44.5-55.0

19.5

17.5

18.0-23.0

16.5-21.5

20.5

30.0-35.0

N/A

N/A

42.0-46.5 LB
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EMAIL sales@9to5seating.com

9to5seating.com

Follow us @9to5seating

CHOOSE FROM OVER 1,000 
TEXTILES

offered by C.F. Stinson, Designtex, 

Maharam, Momentum, and 9to5 

Seating’s Signature , Breeze and 

Nautilus Cards.  In the rare case 

we don’t have what you’re looking 

for, we’ll upholster your chair in 

any fabric provided to us!

LIFETIME WARRANTY

on all structural and mechanical 

components. Fabric and foam 

are warranted against wear 

through and deterioration 

for five years.


