





FEATURES





VERSATILE DESIGN

Theory is a task chair with a big idea. It's innovation that weds contemporary design and expert ergonomics in an enterprise-wide solution. With multiple models including all mesh or upholstered seat options, Theory is created for tasking but can be used as a conference chair or stool anywhere ergonomics and space planning matter.

EMBRACE ERGONOMICS

Theory comes with wellness features built in, making natural, supported movement easy while promoting energy and alertness. Theory has multiple synchro tilt controls and arm options that include fixed and adjustable. And since the adjustable back height and lumbar can be paired with an optional seat-slider and head rest, Theory offers the complete package of ergonomic comfort.

WHOLLY CUSTOMIZABLE

With thousands of textiles to choose from to customize models for the lunchroom or the board room, Theory is a cornerstone of flexible design and space planning. See all the possibilities with 9to5 Seating's visualization tool Chair Designer, and specify a custom Theory right from the tool.









STATEMENT OF LINE

















	2160 US MID-BACK	2180 US High-Back	2166 US 10" STOOL
WIDTH	26.5	26.5	26.5
DEPTH	25.0	25.0	25.0
HEIGHT	38.0-46.5	45.0-54.5	48.0-60.5
SEAT WIDTH	21.0	21.0	21.0
SEAT DEPTH	18.0	18.0	18.0
SEAT HEIGHT W/SEAT SLIDER	17.5-23.0	19.0-23.5	N/A
SEAT HEIGHT	16.0-21.5	17.5-23.0	26.5-36.5
BACK WIDTH	20.5	20.5	20.5
BACK HEIGHT	21.5-25.5	28-32.5	21.0-24.0
COM	0.9 YD	0.9 YD	0.9 YD
COL	11.0 SQ FT	14.0 SQ FT	11.0 SQ FT
WEIGHT	42.0-45.5 LB	42.0-48.0 LB	48.0 LB

All dimensions are in inches

2168 US 8" STOOL	2170 ALL MESH MID-BACK	2190 ALL MESH HIGH-BACK	2176 ALL MESH 10" STOOL	2178 ALL MESI 8" STOOL
26.5	26.5	26.5	26.5	26.5
25.0	25.0	25.0	25.0	25.0
45.0-55.5	37.5-45.0	44.5-55.0	47.5-60.5	44.5-55.5
21.0	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
18.0	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
N/A	19.0-23.5	18.0-23.0	N/A	N/A
24.0-32.0	16.5-21.5	16.5-21.5	26.0-36.0	23.5-31.5
20.5	20.5	20.5	20.5	20.5
21.0-24.0	22.5-25.5	30.0-35.0	22.5-25.5	22.5-25.5
0.9 YD	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
11.0 SQ FT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
48.0 LB	46.0 LB	42.0-46.5 LB	56.0 LB	55.0 LB

ARM OPTIONS













A8B/S A9B/S
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARM HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE
BLACK/SILVER ARM - BLACK/SILVER



A37 A90 HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT/WIDTH ADJUSTABLE PIVOT/SLIDE ARM BREAKAWAY ARM

BASE OPTIONS



BA10B/P/S HIGH-PROFILE ALUMINUM BLACK/POLISHED/SILVER



BA11B MID-PROFILE NYLON BLACK

CONTROL OPTIONS



Y1 SIMPLE SYNCHRO TILT



HEAVY DUTY SYNCHRO TILT



Y3 FULL SYNCHRO TILT

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS





SS SEAT SLIDER 2.5" HD HEAVY DUTY MULTI-SHIFT UPGRADE 350 LB. INCLUDES BA10 AND C6S. AVAILABLE WITH Y2 ONLY.

MESH COLOR



CASTERS



C6 LARGE DIAMETER CARPET CASTERS



C6S LARGE DIAMETER HARD FLOOR AND CARPET CASTERS



C7 CHROME-ACCENTED HARD FLOOR AND CARPET CASTERS



3211 Jack Northrop Ave. Hawthorne, CA 90250

PHONE 888.925.SEAT

FAX 866.925.SEAT

EMAIL sales@9to5seating.com

9to5seating.com

Follow us @9to5seating













CHOOSE FROM OVER 1,000 TEXTILES

offered by C.F. Stinson, Designtex, Maharam, Momentum, and 9to5 Seating's Signature, Breeze and Nautilus Cards. In the rare case we don't have what you're looking for, we'll upholster your chair in any fabric provided to us!

LIFETIME WARRANTY

on all structural and mechanical components. Fabric and foam are warranted against wear through and deterioration for five years.



Part of the Flokk Group



